CLIMATE ACTION RESERVE

9

for outstanding leadership in addressing climate change by offsetting **1,731** tonnes of CO₂ equivalent emissions retired on behalf of Disney's greenhouse gas emissions. The Climate Reserve Tonnes (CRTs) were retired from the **Katahdin Iron Works Ecological Reserve** in **Piscataquis County, Maine**, an Improved Forest Management project developed and independently verified to achieve real, additional and permanent greenhouse gas emissions reductions.

6

Vintage: 2018
CRT Serial Numbers: CAR-1-US-646-25-418-ME-2018-5846-4051 to 5781
Retired on: 1/21/2022

- jang . There

Craig Ebert President, Climate Action Reserve

CLIMATE ACTION RESERVE

The Walt Disney Company for outstanding leadership in addressing climate change by offsetting **1,140** tonnes of CO₂ equivalent

9

The Climate Action Reserve recognizes

emissions retired on behalf of Disney's greenhouse gas emissions. The Climate Reserve Tonnes (CRTs) were retired from the **Katahdin Iron Works Ecological Reserve** in **Piscataquis County, Maine**, an Improved Forest Management project developed and independently verified to achieve real, additional and permanent greenhouse gas emissions reductions.

6

i Vintage: 2018 **i** CRT Serial Numbers: CAR-1-US-646-25-418-ME-2018-6095-1 to 1140 **i** Retired on: 1/21/2022

- jong . That

Craig Ebert President, Climate Action Reserve



Retirement Certificate

Date of retirement- 1/24/2022

Registry- American Carbon Registry; Forest Carbon

Project Name- Wabassus Improved Forest Management

Volume of Credits- 11,139

Vintage- 2018

Retirement Details - Retired on behalf of Disney's greenhouse gas emissions

Credit serial numbers- ACR-US-422-2018-822-1 to 11139

Julius Paray 2/7/2021

Julius Pasay Executive Director The Climate Trust